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Background and methodology

One of the largest news surveys in the world
— online news habits of more than 50,000
people in 26 countries. Research conducted
online in January/early February 2016.

Additional analysis of key themes, country
level insights from network of partners
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Key
findings

Increase in usage of social media for discovery
and consumption

Smartphone use up sharply again

Video growing more slowly than might expect,
though faster offsite

Ad blocking significant issue with little growth in
people paying for news

Traditional brands remain valued but digital born
competitors are gaining ground
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Distributed news



% Using social media for news

51%

Average across
26 countries

EVEN HIGHER ELSEWHERE...




And now as maln source

12%

Average across
26 countries

More 18-24s say they prefer
social media to TV News

m18-24

- ‘ ‘ The stories that come through are usually
u 45.54 the breaking stories that | would otherwise
=55+ have to go to NewYorkTimes.com. Now |

don’t.”
(35-54 year old, US Focus Group)

Social Media TV
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Facebook dominates

44% t
Use for news




Why people use social networks for news ....

1. ALERTS ME TO 2. SIMPLE WAY TO ACCESS 3. EASY TO COMMENT AND
STORIES | MIGHT MISS VARIETY OF SOURCES SHARE

60% 50% 35%

) o) (J




How different groups use social media

OLDER

“I still watch the news once a day
Social media and Facebook are rather secondary”
GERMANY 50+

“In the refugee crisis | got a lot of my news
through Facebook, blogs, videos from the camps’
UK 18-34

)

“When David Bowie died everyone flocked to
Facebook so | would find it there, but | don’t
think | would click into an article because

| don’t feel social media has got integrity

UK 35+

“Social media has brought a wonderful
community. It has taken the newspaper and the
chat room culture and has smashed them
together”

USA 18-34




Aggregators



Different kinds of aggregators

Selected countries

KOREA ~ JAPAN ~ PORTUGAL
NAVER 66% | YAHOO NEWS59% | SAPO 36%
DAUM 41% :

| HOO!

: YA (I;I?PAN-

Q5B. Which, if any, of the following have you used to access news in the last week?
Base: Total sample in each country

CZECH REPUBLIC

SEZNAM 66%

POLAND

. ONET 60%

WP 52%
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Mobile news aggregators
Selected countries

UK . USA |
| ' AUSTRALIA
1. APPLE NEWS:3% | 1. APPLE NEWS: 4%
2.FLIPBOARD: 3% | 2. FLIPBOARD: 4%
3. SMART NEWS: 1% | 3. SMART NEWS: 1%

" 1. APPLE NEWS: 4%
" 2. FLIPBOARD: 4%
" 3. SMART NEWS: 2%




Impact on brand recognition

PERCENTAGE WHO NOTICE NEWS BRANDS VIA SOCIAL MEDIA/AGGREGATORS

Q10b/cii_2016. Thinking about when you have used social media/aggregators for news, typically how often do you notice the news brand that has
supplied the content? Notice = those who always or mostly notice the brand

RISJ Digital News Report 2016 15/06/2016 14



Impact of Mobile



Smartphone usage continues to rise, some countries

reach tipping point

% Using smartphone for news

USA —UK —Germany —France

60%
50%
40%

30% "”””’,—”——————_

20%

10%

0%
2013 2014 2015

8b Which, if any, of the following devices have you used to access news in the last week?
Base: All markets 2016 — USA: 2197; UK: 2024; Germany: 2035; France: 2162; Japan: 2011

—Japan

2016

ALSO

69% Sweden
61% Switzerland
60% Denmark
59% lreland
59% Finland
58% Spain

51% Austria
40% Canada
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Mobile tipping point




First contact with news (in the morning)

\/

€

90

UNITED KINGDOM

24%

16%

90

UNITED STATES

12%

17%
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Video not growing
so fast



Video not growing so fast

WEEKLY VIDEO NEWS CONSUMPTION BY COUNTRY +3

viv

a1

Afla

RISJ Digital News Report 2016 15/06/2016 21



Text still dominates

news usage
g 78% mostly read
news on the internet (only
MAIN BARRIERS TO USING VIDEO occasionally use news video)
1. Reading is quicker and 2. Pre-roll ads tend to 3. Videos don't add to

more convenient put people off the text story
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Video consumption moving off-site

ON-SITE VS SOCIAL VIDEO CONSUMPTION (ALL AGES) SELECTED COUNTRIES

Q10b/cii_2016. Thinking about when you have used social media/aggregators for news, typically how often do you notice the news brand that
has supplied the content? Notice = those who always or mostly notice the brand

RISJ Digital News Report 2016 15/06/2016
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Business of journalism



Widespread use of ad blocking

Heavy news users block most along with the young...
But only 8% of smartphone users are using the software
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Reasons for ad blocking




Reluctance to pay for online news




Average payment higher

A L2 UK:
1 IS Highest average

payment

Poland:
Lowest average

payment
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Trust 1IN nhews



Trust high in Finland, low in Greece

News organisations not journalists carry the most trust with exception of France

TRUST IN THE NEWS (SELECTED COUNTRIES) B News

. News organisations
. Journalists

65%

FIN CAN NL GER IRE UK SPA SWE USA FRA GRE

Q6. Thinking about news in general , do you agree or disagree that you can trust
news/news organisations/journalists most of the time?

RISJ Digital News Report 2016 15/06/2016
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Algorithms or editors?

Prefer algorithms

‘ ‘ If Facebook can give me
suggestions, great. It is
tailoring to my needs”

Prefer editors

‘ ‘ Editors provide more variety.
It can get boring if | only see
things that I know I like”

RISJ Digital News Report 2016 15/06/2016 31









Concerns about personalisation

1. MISSING OUT ON 2. MISSING OUT ON 3. CONCERNS ABOUT
IMPORTANT INFORMATION CHALLENGING VIEWPOINTS PRIVACY

S57% 025% 48%




The role of brands



Old brands, new brands

Q5B. Which, if any, of the following have you used to access news in the last week?
Base: Total sample *Digital born brands like Buzzfeed and Huffington Post that
produce their own content
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Digital born
brands

15 international
editions
Including Australia

Q5B. Which, if any, of the following have you used to access news in the last
week? Via online platforms (web, mobile, tablet, e-reader)

RISJ Digital News Report 2016

15/06/2016
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Digital born
brands

New edition in Japan,
expanded news teams
in UK and US

Q5B. Which, if any, of the following have you used to access news in the last
week? Via online platforms (web, mobile, tablet, e-reader)

RISJ Digital News Report 2016

15/06/2016
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Digital born
brands

@

VS VS

Q5B. Which, if any, of the following have you used to access news in the last
week? Via online platforms (web, mobile, tablet, e-reader)

RISJ Digital News Report 2016

15/06/2016
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Maln news sources

1 1 1 1 1
BBC : 47% 20 Minutes : 19% El Pais : 12% Aftonbladet : 30% Yahoo : 15%
i i i i i
Mail : 9% Le Monde : 18% El Mundo : 7% Expressen : 7% Fox News : 12%
1 1 : : 1
Sky News : 6% Le Figaro : 15% 20 Minutos : 6% Dagens Nyheter: 7% CNN : 12%
1

EHiEE YaHOoO!

‘ ‘You kind of like have a serious news
source and then the sort of guilty
pleasure sources.”

(20—34 year old, UK Focus Group)
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| would be disappointed if they didn’t because
then how do we know if we’re getting accurate
information or not.

| still think brand matters, I still think you go to
the more reputable ones by far, | don’t think
that’s going to change.

RISJ Digital News Report 2016 15/06/2016



Recap and
discussion
poInts

More of us are getting news through social
networks and aggregators

Mobile news consumption is becoming more
Important

Editors now compete with algorithms for the
right to select stories

Video is growing, but text remains king

News brands are still valued but most people
aren’t prepared to pay online (or watch ads)

RISJ Digital News Report 2016 15/06/2016 42
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